PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6066543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 052122 Frame 0952. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAYLOR NEES	03/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KNEE DEEP LIMITED, LLC		
Street Address:	113 DAVENPORT STREET		
City:	HOLSTEIN		
State/Country:	IOWA		
Postal Code:	51025		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29726785
Application Number:	29648018
Application Number:	29648025

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)242-2488

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152422400

Email: ip@brownwinick.com

Correspondent Name: JORDAN MEGGISON-DECKER
Address Line 1: 666 GRAND AVENUE, SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28995.0002,.0005,.0006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JORDAN MEGGISON-DECKER

SIGNATURE: /JORDAN MEGGISON-DECKER/

DATE SIGNED: 04/17/2020

Total Attachments: 4

506019830

source=CORRECTED#page1.tif source=CORRECTED#page2.tif

source=CORRECTED#page3.tif source=CORRECTED#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6015381

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAYLOR NEES	03/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KNEE DEEP LIMITED, LL
Street Address:	113 DAVENPORT STREET
City:	HOLSTEIN
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	51025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29726785
Application Number:	29648018
Application Number:	29648025

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)242-2488

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152422400

Email: ip@brownwinick.com

Correspondent Name: JORDAN MEGGISON-DECKER
Address Line 1: 666 GRAND AVENUE, SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28995.0002,.0005,.0006		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JORDAN MEGGISON-DECKER		
SIGNATURE:	/JORDAN MEGGISON-DECKER/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2020		

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP Documents for Signature (part 3) - signed#page1.tif source=IP Documents for Signature (part 3) - signed#page2.tif source=IP Documents for Signature (part 3) - signed#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Taylor Nees, a citizen of the United States, residing at 113 Davenport Street, Holstein, IA 51025, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions in the intellectual property described in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Assignor certifies it is the sole and exclusive owner of the inventions disclosed in the patent applications described in Exhibit A, hereafter the "Inventions".

WHEREAS, Assignor certifies that it has full authority under state and federal law to make this assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto KNEE DEEP LIMITED, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, having its principal office at 113 Davenport Street, Holstein, IA 51025, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"), Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, any provisional and non-provisional patent application, divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part, patent applications for the Inventions; any and all improvements in the Inventions made by us or made jointly with others; any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon; and any reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereof, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Assignor does further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to fully secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire interest thereon.

Page 1 of 3

28995

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto assigned our names on the day and year set forth below.

			ylor Nees Taylo	<u> </u>	
			te: Mar 9,		
STATE OF)			
STATE OF) ss:)			
On this	day of	, 20	20, before	me personally appear	red
		known to m	e, and know	wn by me to be the pe	erson described in
and who executed th	e foregoing in	istrument, and	l acknowle	edged that he executed	d the same, as his
free act and deed, on	the day and y	ear aforesaid			
		Notary Pu	blic in and	for the	
		ř			

Exhibit A

BW DOCKET NUMBER	U.S. PATENT TITLE	SERIAL NUMBER	DATE OF FILING
28995.0002	SUSPENDERS WITH A COOLER		
	THEREIN	29/726,785	3-5-2020
26775.0004	OVERALLS WITH COOLER		
	THEREIN	29/648,018	5-17-2018
26775.0005			
	COOLER WITHIN OVERALLS	29/648,025	5-17-2018

Page 3 of 3

28995

RECORDED: 04/17/2020